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Name Role Committee Date Interest representatives

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/11/2025 Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft e.V.

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/11/2025 AMUNDI AM

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/11/2025 Insurance Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/11/2025
Swedish Securities Markets Association (Swedish: Föreningen Svensk 
Värdepappersmarknad)

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 28/10/2025 Crédit Agricole S.A.

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/10/2025 Franklin Templeton

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/10/2025 Finanssiala ry - Finance Finland

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/10/2025
CNP Assurances Holding 
La Banque Postale

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 10/10/2025 Finance Denmark

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/10/2025 AMUNDI AM

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/10/2025 European Federation of Investors and Financial Services Users

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 02/10/2025 Association Française de la Gestion financière

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 02/10/2025 Allianz SE

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 26/09/2025 European Federation of Investors and Financial Services Users
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YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/09/2025 BlackRock

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 10/09/2025 Fédération bancaire française

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 05/09/2025 Insurance Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 22/07/2025 ICI Global

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 22/07/2025 AMUNDI AM

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 18/07/2025 EURALIA

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 17/07/2025 Invest Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 27/06/2025 Insurance Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 25/06/2025 BVI Bundesverband Investment und Asset Management e.V.

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 16/06/2025 EURALIA

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/06/2025 European Fund and Asset Management Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 05/06/2025 Boerse Stuttgart

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 04/06/2025 Insurance Ireland

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/05/2025 The Investment Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/05/2025 Bureau Européen des Unions de Consommateurs

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/05/2025 Finance Watch

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/04/2025 Robinhood Markets, Inc.

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/04/2025 Société Générale

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/04/2025 Allianz SE

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/04/2025 BIPAR - European Federation of Insurance Intermediaries

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 02/04/2025 Insurance Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 02/04/2025 BlackRock

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 31/03/2025 Crédit Agricole S.A.

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 18/03/2025 Deutsche Kreditbank Aktiengesellschaft

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 20/02/2025 ICI Global

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 10/02/2025 allianz

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/02/2025 Association Luxembourgeoise des Fonds d'Investissement

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/02/2025 Finance Denmark

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 31/01/2025 FTI Consulting Belgium

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 28/01/2025 Gesamt-ver-band der Versicherer

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 21/01/2025 Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A
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YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur
ECON

13/01/2025 Swiss Finance Council

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/12/2024 Association Française de la Gestion financière

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/12/2024 Association Luxembourgeoise des Fonds d'Investissement

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 09/12/2024 France Assureurs

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 03/12/2024 Fédération bancaire française

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 02/12/2024 Fédération nationale des syndicats d'agents généraux d'assurance

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/11/2024 Confédération Nationale du Crédit Mutuel

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 24/10/2024 European Fund and Asset Management Association

PREBILIČ Vladimir
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 22/10/2024 Yago Hecht

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 18/10/2024 Citigroup Inc.

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 14/10/2024 Deutscher Sparkassen-und Giroverband

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/10/2024 European Association of Co-operative Banks

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 03/10/2024 AMUNDI AM

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/09/2024
Deutsche Schutzvereinigung für Wertpapierbesitz e.V. 
European Federation of Investors and Financial Services Users

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 24/09/2024 BPCE

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/09/2024 NASDAQ

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/09/2024 Euronext

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/09/2024 Finance Watch

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/09/2024 Association Française des Marchés Financiers

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/09/2024 France Assureurs

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/09/2024 Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/09/2024 ICI Global

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/09/2024 Allianz SE

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/09/2024 Dutch Fund and Asset Management Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/09/2024 JPMorgan Chase & Co.

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 04/03/2024 Unipol Gruppo

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 30/01/2024 Allianz SE

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 16/01/2024 Deutscher Unternehmenverband Vermögensberatung

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 16/01/2024 Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A

Shadow 
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ZANNI Marco rapporteur
ECON

15/01/2024 AMF Italia - Associazione Intermediari Mercati Finanziari

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 20/12/2023 Planète CSCA

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 20/12/2023 BIPAR - European Federation of Insurance Intermediaries

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 07/12/2023 Talous- ja sosiaalikomitea

POPTCHEVA Eva-Maria 
Alexandrova

Committee 
chair

ECON 29/11/2023 Österreichischer Sparkassenverband

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 28/11/2023 Insurance Europe

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/11/2023 AMAFI

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 17/11/2023 French Assurers

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 17/11/2023 Österreichischer Sparkassenverband

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/11/2023 Cercle de réflexion des courtiers français en assurance

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 14/11/2023 European FinTech Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 14/11/2023 Association Française de la Gestion financière

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/11/2023 CEPS

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 13/11/2023 FESE

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 30/10/2023 German Derivatives Association (ddv)

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 27/10/2023 Italian Banking Association – ABI

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 25/10/2023 French Association of specialized finance companies (ASF)

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 25/10/2023 Assoreti

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/10/2023 European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/10/2023 Vanguard Asset Management Limited

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/10/2023 BlackRock

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/10/2023 Verbraucherzentrale Bundesverband

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 24/10/2023 Deutsche Börse AG

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 23/10/2023 Swiss Finance Council

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 23/10/2023 Deutsche Börse AG

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 23/10/2023
Association of Luxembourg insurers and reinsurers (ACA) 
The Luxembourg Bankers’ Association (ABBL) 
Association of the Luxembourg Fund Industry (ALFI)
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HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 23/10/2023 AFG

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 17/10/2023 Nordic Financial Unions

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 13/10/2023 Fleishman-Hillard

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/10/2023 Association Française des Marchés Financiers

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 12/10/2023 International Capital Market Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/10/2023 European Fund and Asset Management Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 11/10/2023
Fédération nationale des syndicats d'agents généraux d'assurance 
AGEA

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 11/10/2023 AMF Italia - Associazione Intermediari Mercati Finanziari

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 09/10/2023 Finanssiala ry - Finance Finland

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 25/09/2023 Fédération bancaire française

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 25/09/2023 France assureurs

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 22/09/2023 Agéa

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 22/09/2023 BIPAR - European Federation of Insurance Intermediaries

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 20/09/2023 Assogestioni - Italian Investment Management Association

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 19/09/2023 Union Asset Management Holding AG

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 19/09/2023 European Commission

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 15/09/2023 AMF Italia - Associazione Intermediari Mercati Finanziari

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 15/09/2023 Crédit Agricole S.A.

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 15/09/2023 Association for Financial Markets in Europe

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 15/09/2023 WWF European Policy Programme

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 14/09/2023 ESMA

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 08/09/2023 Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/09/2023 Invest Europe

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/09/2023 UK Investment association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 07/09/2023 Association Française de la Gestion financière

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 07/09/2023 Société Générale

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 07/09/2023 Revolut Ltd
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BENJUMEA BENJUMEA 
Isabel

Rapporteur ECON 06/09/2023 Deutsche Bank AG

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 05/09/2023 Berbalk Communications

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 31/08/2023 ESMA

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 17/07/2023 Deutscher Sparkassen-und Giroverband

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 17/07/2023 Bundesverband der Deutschen Volksbanken und Raiffeisenbanken

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 06/07/2023 Crédit Mutuel

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 06/07/2023 BVR

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 06/07/2023 Insurance Europe

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 04/07/2023 Deutsche Bank AG

ZANNI Marco
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 04/07/2023 Assogestioni - Italian Investment Management Association

SEEKATZ Ralf
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 29/06/2023 Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft e.V.

HEINÄLUOMA Eero
Shadow 
rapporteur

ECON 27/06/2023 Zurich Insurance Company Ltd

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 13/06/2023 The Investment Association

YON-COURTIN Stéphanie Rapporteur ECON 01/06/2023 Better finance

Other Members

Transparency

Name Date Interest representatives

FERBER Markus 24/03/2025 VOTUM Verband

FERBER Markus 03/12/2024 EUROPEAN FINANCIAL PLANNING ASSOCIATION

GOMART Christophe 19/11/2024 Fédération nationale des syndicats d’agents généraux d’assurance français

FERBER Markus 18/11/2024 Bundesverband Deutscher Versicherungskaufleute e.V. (BVK)

FERBER Markus 15/10/2024 Deutsche Vermögensberatung

FERBER Markus 19/06/2024 Berbalk Communications

SANT Alfred 05/03/2024 Insurance Ireland

LALUCQ Aurore 19/02/2024 Euronext

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 15/02/2024 ALLFUNDS BANK, S.A.U.

SAILLIET Laurence 09/02/2024 Crédit Agricole S.A.

POLFJÄRD Jessica 25/01/2024
Swedish Securities Markets Association (Swedish: Föreningen Svensk 
Värdepappersmarknad)

KARAS Othmar 24/01/2024 Wirtschaftskammer Österreich

SAILLIET Laurence 23/01/2024 Planète CSCA
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SAILLIET Laurence 18/12/2023 EURALIA 
Fédération nationale des syndicats d'agents généraux d'assurance

SAILLIET Laurence 07/12/2023
Association française des sociétés Financières 
EURALIA

POLFJÄRD Jessica 05/12/2023 Insurance Europe

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 05/12/2023 AMUNDI AM

LALUCQ Aurore 01/12/2023 ACPR

KARAS Othmar 24/11/2023 Swiss Finance Council

KARAS Othmar 15/11/2023 DWS Group GmbH & Co. KGaA

FERBER Markus 09/11/2023 FESE

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 25/10/2023 ICI Global

WINZIG Angelika 24/10/2023 Raiffeisen Bank International AG

POPTCHEVA Eva-Maria Alexandrova 19/10/2023
SIX GROUP LTD 
BME

LALUCQ Aurore 11/10/2023 AGEA

POULSEN Erik 11/10/2023 Danske Bank A/S

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 22/09/2023 ADECOSE

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 20/09/2023 Asociacion Banca Española

BOYER Gilles 15/09/2023 Natixis Investment Managers

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA Isabel 05/09/2023 ICI Global

SCHUSTER Joachim 29/08/2023 Bundesverband für strukturierte Wertpapiere

DE LANGE Esther 19/07/2023 Verbond van Verzekeraars / Dutch Association of Insurers

FITZGERALD Frances 03/07/2023 Bundesverband der Deutschen Volksbanken und Raiffeisenbanken

FITZGERALD Frances 30/06/2023 Insurance Ireland

BOYER Gilles 04/05/2023 Better Finance
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